

City of Southgate

122 Electric Avenue Southgate, Kentucky 41071-3166 Phone: (859) 441-0075 · Fax: (859) 441-0244

Jim Hamberg, Mayor

RECEIVED

FEB 2 0 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Michael J. Schmitt, Chairman Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615, 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: Support for Duke Energy Electric Transportation Pilot Program, Case No. 2019-00271

Dear Mr. Schmitt:

I write on behalf of the City of Southgate and request you approve Duke Energy Kentucky's application for its proposed Electric Transportation Pilot Program. The pilot's purpose is to study the impact electric vehicles will have on the electric grid and how Duke Energy Kentucky can help prepare for their adoption. We support this proposal as it closely aligns with our role as a City within the Memorandum of Understanding for the US27 Corridor Study signed by cities of Newport, Fort Thomas, Highland Heights, and Southgate.

Specifically, the City of Southgate supports the four main goals of the pilot, which are to:

- Deploy a foundational level of fast charging infrastructure across the Duke Energy Kentucky service territory
- Study the effects of increasing adoption of multiple types of electric vehicles
- Study customer charging behavior
- Ascertain the potential financial and environmental benefits to the state of Kentucky

Specifically, we are interested in working with Duke Energy Kentucky to install EV fast charging stations, especially for any new development within our City. We have had discussions with Duke Energy Kentucky regarding the potential benefits this program could bring our City as we look to form any residential and/or commercial developments which may include building out a new Class A apartment building and constructing a new community within our City.

The proposed ET pilot will help our organization meet our needs and ultimately transform the future of transportation and air quality in the Northern Kentucky Area.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me for more information. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Mayor

City of Southgate, Kentucky

www.southgateky.org

